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S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 
TREASURER 

September 7, 2000 

David Catanach 
State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 S. Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe,NM 87505-5472 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole commingle the 
production from Townsend Permo-Upper Penn and Shoebar Strawn, Northwest pools in our Big 
Flat ASN State Com #3 located in Unit O of Section 10, Township 16 South, Range 35 East, Lea 
County. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4174. 
Thank you for your consideration of this request. 

Sincerely, 

Albert R. Stall 
Operations Engineer 

ARS/th 

Enclosures 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

VTES 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 
SECRETARY 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS Q. K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

September 7, 2000 

Chris Williams 
State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1625 N. French Drive 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Dear Mr. Williams, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole commingle the 
production from Townsend Permo-Upper Penn and Shoebar Strawn, Northwest pools in our Big 
Flat ASN State Com #3 located in Unit O of Section 10, Township 16 South, Range 35 East, Lea 
County. 

I f you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4174. 
Thank you for your consideration of this request. 

Sincerely, 

Albert R. Stall 
Operations Engineer 

ARS/th 

Enclosures 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1 9 3 6 - 1 9 8 6 

KTES 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 TREASURER 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

September 7, 2000 

Pete Martinez 
State of New Mexico 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
P. O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 

Dear Mr. Martinez, 

Pursuant to the State Land Office Rule Nos. 1.053, 1.054 and 1.055, you will find enclosed the $30.00 
filing fee and a copy of the commingling application for the Big Flat ASN State Com #3. 

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me at (505) 748-4174. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Albert R. Stall 
Operations Engineer 

ARS/th 



District I State of New Mexico Form C-l 07 A 
1623 N. French Dnve, Hobbs,NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised May 15, 2000 
District I I 

South First Street, Artesia, NM 88210 O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N A P P L I C A T I O N T Y P E 

District I I I 2040 South Pacheco X Single Well 
•ooo Rio Brazos R«d. Aae,, NM 874,0 S a n t a F e N e w M e x i c o 8 7 505 Establish Pre-Approved Pools 

District I V EXISTING WELLBORE 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE C O M M I N G L I N G X Yes No 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street 
Operator Address 

Big Flat ASN State Com 3 O 10 16S 35E Lea 
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County 

OGRID No. 025575 Property Code 23124 API No. 30-025-35066 Lease Type: Federal X State Fee 

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE 

Pool Name Townsend Permo-Upper Penn Shoebar Strawn, Northwest 

Pool Code 59847 56280 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 

10,818'-10,889' 11,255'-11,302' 

Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) 

Flowing Flowing 

Bottomhole Pressure 
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the 

bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% 

of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) 

Not Required Not Required 

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 44.5° API 45° API 

Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone 

Not Completed Yet Not Completed Yet 

Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates 
of Last Production. 
(Note: For new zones with no production history, 

applicant shall be required to attach production 

estimates and supporting data.) 

Date. Estimated Rates 
Rates: 200 bopd, 400 mcfd, 

25 bwpd 

Date: 
Rates: 

Date: Estimated Rates 
Rates: 500 bopd, 1000 mcfd, 

25 bwpd 

Fixed Allocation Percentage 
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other 

than current or past production, supporting data or 

explanation will be required.) 

Oil Gas 

% % 
Formula will be submitted for 
approval after completion 

Oil Gas 

% % 

Oil Gas 

% % 
Formula will be submitted for 
approval after completion 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? 

If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? 

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? 

Will commingling decrease the value of production? 

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well: DHC-2755. DHC-2769 & DHC-2774 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling. 

Yes X No_ 
Yes No 

PRE-APPROVED P O O L S 

I f application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
List of all operators vvithin the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application. 
Bottomhole pressure data. 

I hereby certify that the iirforrnation above. 

SIGNATURE 

Yes X No 

Yes No X 

Yes X No 

id complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE Operations Engineer DATE Q - 1 - O Q 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Albert R. Stall ^TELEPHONE NO. (505) 748-4174 
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Dbtrict 1 

tO Box 19M, Hobo*, NM H24I-I9M 

Dbtrict • 

FO Drawer DD, ArUsU. NM SRI 1-4719 

Dbtricl m 

1000 Rio Braxoe Rd.. Aset, NM tl*y> 

Dbtricl IV 

ro B«X zon. Su>u F«, MM vsn*-zaa 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mioerab St Natural Rcaoarce* Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

FormC-10: 
Revised February 10, 199-

Instructioas oa bacx. 
Submit to Appropriate District Offk; 

State Lease • 4 Copies 
Fee Lease • 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AH Number 

30-025-35066 

• root Coda 

59847 Townsend Permo-Upper Penn 

' Property Code * Property Name • Wea Number i 

23124 Big Flat ASN State Com 3 ' 
' OGRID No. ' Operator Name • Elevation 

025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3994' 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or lot oo. 

0 

Section 

10 

Towntbip 

16S 

Range 

35E 

Lot Ida Feet fron tae 

845 

NortfcJSaaia Saa 

South 
Feet froa tae 

1980 
EaaUWcatane 

East 
Cos orr 

Lea 

" Bottom Hole Location I : Different From Surface 
UL or lot oo. Section Tewaship Rancc Lot Ida Feet from tbe Nortb/Soatb line Feet fren tbe Eatt/Wcatltaa County 

1 1 Dedicate* Aerea 

320 
" Joist ar Ia/B u Ceoaobttalioa Code •» Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO TMS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNTT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION'! 
/ hereby ctrufy itku ths infotmaaim cm Minna* heraa is 
irut and compieu to Iht b*3t of my tjuntioiit amd belief 

Signature 
Tina Huerta 
Printed Nam* 

Operations Technician 
Title 

Dau 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby ctrufy mat Ute wed locaaan shotm om Jul plat 
teas pioaea 'ram Jleld nota of Hanoi limeys made by 
me or under my luperririgm. amd lhat iht lane u one 
and correct to ate best of my bedef. 

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT 
Dale of Survey/ 

Signature aad Seal or' rVofeationai Surreyen 

Ctndksit} Ni 



The Townsend Permo-Upper Penn pool has not been completed, there will be no production curve for this zone. 



Dbtricl I 

PO Boi I Hobo*. NM **24I-I«M 

Dbtrict a 

PO D n > " DD, ArtaU, NM tTZU-W* 

Dbtrict m 

1000 Rio B r i m Rd.. Alice. NM Vl \9 

Dbtrict IV 
PO Box 20M. Santa Fe. NM n504-ZWS 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, .\unerab It Nature! Reaonreea Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C IO 
Revised February 10, 199 -

Instructions oa bauv 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copit̂  

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Number 

30-025-35066 

' Pool Code 

56280 

' Pool Name 

Shoebar Strawn, Northwest 
4 Property Code 

23124 

' Property Naote 

Big F l a t ASN State Com 
• Weu Number 

' OGRID No. 

025575 

1 Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

' Elevation 

3994' 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or lot BO. 

0 

Sectioa 

10 

Township 

16S 

Ranee 

35E 

Lot Ida Feet from the 

845 

Norta/Seaih Ban 

South 

Feet from thc 

1980 

East/Went San 

East 

Coo art 

Lea 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I F Different From Surface 

UL or lot aa. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/Seuth une Feet froa the CastAVcat lis* County 

» Dedicated Acre* 

320 
" Joint or lafil 1 Coasofidaiiaa Code ' Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNTT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION'! 
/ nereoy ctrafj mat tne ut/brmaocm ccwmsuud htrem u 
true and eamottu lo iht fren of my biowfaaf e and atllej 

«r*VfnU 
Signature 
Tina Huerta 
Printed Nnaw 

Operations Technician 
Till* 

Date 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ nerefry canty mat iht meti locadm show* on tfatr plot 
MU fioaea •rem /UU nota ofaamU tarvtys moat by 
mt or under my suotrrtaaa. amt lhat Iht tamo a out 
and correct to (Ac fren of my bttitf. 

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT 
Date of Sumy 

Signanire and Seat or' rYoteaiicnal Surreyer 

Certificate Numoer 



The Shoebar Strawn, Northwest pool has not been completed, there will be no production curve for this zone. 



YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL 

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 
OWNERS OF INTEREST 

BIG FLAT ASN STATE COM #3 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Ocean Energy 
P. O. Box 4970 
Houston, TX 77210-4970 

Mobil Producing TX & NM, Inc. 
P. O. Box 676328 
Dallas, TX 75267-6328 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , Ul 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1 936 - 1 986 

•\TE5 
PETROLEUM 
EORPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y Q. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A . Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 TREASURER 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

September 7, 2000 

Ocean Energy 
P. 0. Box 4970 
Houston, TX 77210-4970 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation has made an application for administrative approval for downhole 
commingling for the Big Flat ASN State Com #3 located in Unit O of Section 10, Township 16 
South, Range 35 East, Lea County. Please find a copy of application enclosed. This will serve as 
notification to any interest owner. 

Should you have any questions, or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4174. 

Sincerely, 

Albert R. Stall 
Operations Engineer 

ARS/th 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1 936 - 1 986 

•\TE5 
PETROLEUM 
EORPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 

S. P. Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

September 7, 2000 

Mobil Producing TX & NM, Inc. 
P. O. Box 676328 
Dallas, TX 75267-6328 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation has made an application for administrative approval for downhole 
commingling for the Big Flat ASN State Com #3 located in Unit O of Section 10, Township 16 
South, Range 35 East, Lea County. Please find a copy of application enclosed. This will serve as 
notification to any interest owner. 

Should you have any questions, or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4174. 

Sincerely, 

Albert R. Stall 
Operations Engineer 

ARS/th 


